ALABAMA CPT for MIDDLE SCHOOL

Spring 2020

2019 Grade 2020 2019 Category  Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Overall 2020 Points
Last Name  First Name Sex 2019 Team Name (Last Year) Grade (Last Year) Percentile Percentile Percentile Percentile Percentile Category Overall
Alexander Christopher  Male AL Independent Riders 8 9 MSB G8 B -- 94.44% -- 100.00% 97.37% Freshman 655
Armstrong Luke Male Hewitt Trussville 8 9 MSB G8 B 35.48% 61.11% 41.18% 33.33% 31.58% Freshman 1307
Baker Stewart Male Shelby County Composite Team 8 9 MSB G8 B 32.26% 33.33% 67.65% 69.70% 39.47% Freshman 1250
Benkwith K.B. Male The Donoho School 8 9 MSB G8 A 43.24% 29.41% 22.22% 50.00% 34.21% Freshman 1306
Black Spencer Male James Clemens High School 8 9 MSB G8 B 87.10% 83.33% 76.47% 75.76% 65.79% Freshman 1083
Brackin Will Male Northwest Alabama Composite Team 8 9 MSB G8 A 67.57% 58.82% 72.22% 83.33% 65.79% Freshman 1093
Brien Andrew Male Hewitt Trussville 8 9 MSB G8 B 93.55% 88.89% 88.24% - 86.84% Freshman 984
Brittain Lillie Female Hewitt Trussville 8 9 MSG G8 33.33% 30.00% 11.11% 33.33% 20.00% Freshman 1535
Brock Joshua Male Patriots MTB Team 8 9 MSB G8 A 45.95% 17.65% 44.44% 27.78% 23.68% Freshman 1339
Brookshire Landen Male Mississippi Blues Composite Team 8 9 MSB G8 B 38.71% 13.89% 29.41% 15.15% 21.05% Freshman 1426
Burdett Elisha Male Cheaha mountain bike racing team composite 8 9 MSB G8 B 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 96.97% 81.58% Freshman 1010
Burns Zachary Male Patriots MTB Team 8 9 MSB G8 B 90.32% 75.00% 79.41% 81.82% 68.42% Freshman 1069
Buzzetta Charles Male Huntsville High School 8 9 MSB G8 A 10.81% 14.71% 16.67% 13.89% 10.53% Freshman 1471
Calvert Sam Male Oak Mountain High School 8 9 MSB G8 A 40.54% 41.18% 33.33% 41.67% 39.47% Freshman 1273
Chimento Katie Female Pelham High School 8 9 MSG G8 77.78% 70.00% 77.78% 88.89% 70.00% Freshman 1405
Cioppi Alexander Male Huntsville High School 8 9 MSB G8 B 25.81% 25.00% 20.59% 12.12% 15.79% Freshman 1433
Cole Levi Male Auburn High School 8 9 MSB G8 A 51.35% 44.12% 50.00% 66.67% 50.00% Freshman 1180
Colley Trip Male Lee County Composite Team 8 9 MSB G8 A 70.27% 85.29% 75.00% 63.89% 65.79% Freshman 1093
Collins William Male Hoover Bucs 8 9 MSB G8 B 80.65% 77.78% 91.18% - 81.58% Freshman 1010
Colville Cason Male Hoover Bucs 8 9 MSB G8 B 58.06% 91.67% 61.76% 54.55% 50.00% Freshman 1183
Comisac Kelcie Female Jacksonville High School 8 9 MSG G8 11.11% 10.00% 22.22% 11.11% 10.00% Freshman 1575
Couch Georgia Female Huntsville High School 8 9 MSG G8 66.67% 50.00% 44.44% 44.44% 40.00% Freshman 1480
Creighton Connor Male Shelby County Composite Team 8 9 MSB G8 B 3.23% 2.78% 2.94% 3.03% 2.63% Freshman 1575
Dickens Thomas Male Smith Station High School 8 9 MSB G8 B 96.77% 97.22% 97.06% 93.94% 78.95% Freshman 1020
Diercks Matthew Male Spain Park Mountain Bike Club 8 9 MSB G8 A 64.86% 97.06% 63.89% 52.78% 57.89% Freshman 1140
Dimler Luke Male Hewitt Trussville 8 9 MSB G8 A 21.62% 32.35% 52.78% 44.44% 28.95% Freshman 1311
Dunn Dylan Male Oak Mountain High School 8 9 MSB G8 A 59.46% 73.53% 77.78% 69.44% 60.53% Freshman 1107
Ghaleb Lauren Female Randolph School 8 9 MSG G8 - 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 90.00% Freshman 1337
Gidley Jon Edward  Male Vestavia Hills 8 9 MSB G8 B -- -- 82.35% 84.85% 94.74% Freshman 695
Graham Tanner Male Spain Park Mountain Bike Club 8 9 MSB G8 B 61.29% 50.00% - 72.73% 60.53% Freshman 1134
Greene Christopher  Male Hewitt Trussville 8 9 MSB G8 A 54.05% 52.94% 61.11% 72.22% 55.26% Freshman 1144
Griffin William Male Auburn High School 8 9 MSB G8 B - 63.89% 64.71% 63.64% 63.16% Freshman 1111
Groat Ethan Male Gulf Coast Composite 8 9 MSB G8 B 83.87% 80.56% 94.12% 87.88% 76.32% Freshman 1055
Handy Jacob Male Grissom Tigers Mountain Bike Team 8 9 MSB G8 A 16.22% 20.59% 25.00% 19.44% 18.42% Freshman 1421
Hardee Cooper Male Auburn High School 8 9 MSB G8 B - 19.44% 5.88% 6.06% 5.26% Freshman 1477
Hulsey Landon Male Fort Payne 8 9 MSB G8 A 86.49% 94.12% 80.56% 91.67% 84.21% Freshman 1018
Hunter Mason Male Gulf Coast Composite 8 9 MSB G8 B 16.13% 41.67% 26.47% 9.09% 13.16% Freshman 1452
ismail zaid Male Hoover Bucs 8 9 MSB G8 B - - 23.53% 36.36% 89.47% Freshman 894
Johns Jackson Male Hewitt Trussville 8 9 MSB G8 A 100.00% - 94.44% 100.00% 97.37% Freshman 951
Johnson Les Male Gulf Coast Composite 8 9 MSB G8 A 5.41% 2.94% 2.78% 5.56% 2.63% Freshman 1564
King Aiden Male Hoover Bucs 8 9 MSB G8 B 45.16% 27.78% 35.29% 21.21% 28.95% Freshman 1358
Knott David Male Red Mountain Composite 8 9 MSB G8 A 56.76% 47.06% 30.56% 25.00% 28.95% Freshman 1311
Leamon Jase Male Hewitt Trussville 8 9 MSB G8 B 19.35% 30.56% 17.65% 24.24% 23.68% Freshman 1421
Lee Zoe Female Jacksonville High School 8 9 MSG G8 55.56% 60.00% 55.56% 55.56% 50.00% Freshman 1463
Leggett Connor Male Buckhorn High School 8 9 MSB G8 B 67.74% 66.67% 73.53% -- 71.05% Freshman 1065
Littlefield Kell Male Hewitt Trussville 8 9 MSB G8 B 12.90% 16.67% 38.24% 30.30% 23.68% Freshman 1421
Lovin James Male Hewitt Trussville 8 9 MSB G8 A 78.38% 91.18% 91.67% 97.22% 86.84% Freshman 1013
Martin Julian Male Vestavia Hills 8 9 MSB G8 B -- 69.44% 52.94% 51.52% 57.89% Freshman 1147

<yellow highlight> indicates a rider that has advanced a category due to race results
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2019 Team Name

Red Mountain Composite

Lee County Composite Team

Oak Mountain High School

Tuscaloosa Mountain Flyers Composite
Etowah County Composite Team
Cheaha mountain bike racing team composite
The Donoho School

The Donoho School

Shelby County Composite Team

Auburn High School

Hewitt Trussville

Hoover Bucs

Shelby County Composite Team

Hewitt Trussville

Cheaha mountain bike racing team composite
Oak Mountain High School

Vestavia Hills

Shelby County Composite Team
Huntsville High School

Vestavia Hills

Hoover Bucs

Lee County Composite Team

Hoover Bucs

Pelham High School

Lee County Composite Team
Northwest Alabama Composite Team
Vestavia Hills

Hewitt Trussville

Red Mountain Composite

Auburn High School

Hoover Bucs

Hoover Bucs

Huntsville High School

Cheaha mountain bike racing team composite
Huntsville High School

Hoover Bucs

<yellow highlight> indicates a rider that has advanced a category due to race results
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2019 Grade 2020
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2019 Category
(Last Year)
MSB G8 B
MSB G8 B
MSG G8
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSG G8
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 B
MSB G8 B
MSB G8 B
MSB G8 A
MSG G8
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 B
MSB G8 B
MSB G8 B
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSG G8
MSB G8 B
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MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 B
MSB G8 B
MSB G8 A
MSB G8 B

Race #2
Percentile

48.39%
77.42%
100.00%
8.11%
27.03%
2.70%
44.44%
91.89%
29.73%
24.32%
51.61%
41.94%
74.19%
32.43%
88.89%
35.14%
54.84%
70.97%
9.68%
37.84%
97.30%
72.97%
81.08%
13.51%
22.22%
64.52%
62.16%
89.19%
75.68%
83.78%
94.59%
29.03%
6.45%
48.65%
22.58%

Race #3
Percentile
36.11%
72.22%
80.00%
5.88%
38.24%
11.76%
40.00%
70.59%
50.00%
26.47%
44.44%
55.56%
86.11%
55.88%
90.00%
23.53%
47.22%
38.89%
11.11%
64.71%
67.65%
88.24%
76.47%
8.82%
20.00%
58.33%
61.76%
82.35%
/*/

100.00%
79.41%
22.22%
8.33%
35.29%
52.78%

Race #4

Percentile
32.35%
88.89%
5.56%
27.78%
36.11%
33.33%
97.22%
58.33%
8.33%
55.88%
44.12%
85.29%
41.67%
66.67%
19.44%
70.59%
50.00%
8.82%
38.89%
100.00%
66.67%
88.89%
13.89%
58.82%
47.22%
83.33%
11.11%
86.11%
69.44%
14.71%
11.76%
55.56%
47.06%

Race #5
Percentile

42.42%
77.78%
11.11%
36.11%

2.78%
22.22%
94.44%
30.56%
16.67%
60.61%
66.67%
90.91%
77.78%
66.67%
33.33%
78.79%
48.48%
39.39%
38.89%
80.56%
61.11%

22.22%

57.58%
58.33%
75.00%

8.33%
55.56%
88.89%
86.11%
18.18%
27.27%
47.22%
45.45%

Overall
Percentile

36.84%
92.11%
80.00%
7.89%
26.32%
5.26%
30.00%
81.58%
36.84%
15.79%
47.37%
44.74%
73.68%
47.37%
60.00%
21.05%
55.26%
42.11%
10.53%
42.11%
78.95%
63.16%
92.11%
13.16%
100.00%
52.63%
52.63%
73.68%
89.47%
73.68%
94.74%
71.05%
18.42%
7.89%
44.74%
34.21%

2020
Category
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Points
Overall
1292
696
1399
1524
1325
1547
1517
1028
1290
1441
1206
1218
1063
1210
1423
1367
1164
1237
1459
1268
1046
1106
996
1454
980
1172
1170
1054
1001
1054
994
1059
1431
1472
1238
1295
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