ALABAMA CPT for MIDDLE SCHOOL Spring 2020

				2019 Grade	2020	2019 Category	Race #2	Race #3	Race #4	Race #5	Overall	2020	Points
Last Name	First Name	Sex	2019 Team Name	(Last Year)		υ,	Percentile	Percentile	Percentile	Percentile	Percentile	Category	Overall
Alexander	Christopher	Male	AL Independent Riders	8		9 MSB G8 B		94.44%		100.00%		Freshman	655
Armstrong	Luke	Male	Hewitt Trussville	8		9 MSB G8 B	35.48%	61.11%	41.18%			Freshman	1307
Baker	Stewart	Male	Shelby County Composite Team	8		9 MSB G8 B	32.26%	33.33%	67.65%			Freshman	1250
Benkwith	K.B.	Male	The Donoho School	8	3	9 MSB G8 A	43.24%	29.41%	22.22%	50.00%	34.21%	Freshman	1306
Black	Spencer	Male	James Clemens High School	8		9 MSB G8 B	87.10%	83.33%	76.47%			Freshman	1083
Brackin	Will	Male	Northwest Alabama Composite Team	8		9 MSB G8 A	67.57%	58.82%	72.22%			Freshman	1093
Brien	Andrew	Male	Hewitt Trussville	8		9 MSB G8 B	93.55%	88.89%	88.24%			Freshman	984
Brittain	Lillie	Female	Hewitt Trussville	8	3	9 MSG G8	33.33%	30.00%	11.11%	33.33%	20.00%	Freshman	1535
Brock	Joshua	Male	Patriots MTB Team	8	3	9 MSB G8 A	45.95%	17.65%	44.44%	27.78%		Freshman	1339
Brookshire	Landen	Male	Mississippi Blues Composite Team	8	3	9 MSB G8 B	38.71%	13.89%	29.41%	15.15%	21.05%	Freshman	1426
Burdett	Elisha	Male	Cheaha mountain bike racing team composite			9 MSB G8 B	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%			Freshman	1010
Burns	Zachary	Male	Patriots MTB Team	8		9 MSB G8 B	90.32%	75.00%	79.41%			Freshman	1069
Buzzetta	Charles	Male	Huntsville High School	8		9 MSB G8 A	10.81%	14.71%	16.67%			Freshman	1471
Calvert	Sam	Male	Oak Mountain High School	8		9 MSB G8 A	40.54%	41.18%	33.33%			Freshman	1273
Chimento	Katie	Female	Pelham High School	8		9 MSG G8	77.78%	70.00%	77.78%			Freshman	1405
Cioppi	Alexander	Male	Huntsville High School	8		9 MSB G8 B	25.81%	25.00%	20.59%			Freshman	1433
Cole	Levi	Male	Auburn High School	8		9 MSB G8 A	51.35%	44.12%	50.00%			Freshman	1180
Colley	Trip	Male	Lee County Composite Team	8		9 MSB G8 A	70.27%	85.29%	75.00%			Freshman	1093
Collins	William	Male	Hoover Bucs	8		9 MSB G8 B	80.65%	77.78%	91.18%			Freshman	1010
olville	Cason	Male	Hoover Bucs	8		9 MSB G8 B	58.06%	91.67%	61.76%			Freshman	1183
omisac	Kelcie	Female	Jacksonville High School	8		9 MSG G8	11.11%	10.00%	22.22%			Freshman	1575
ouch	Georgia	Female	Huntsville High School	8		9 MSG G8	66.67%	50.00%	44.44%			Freshman	1480
reighton	Connor	Male	Shelby County Composite Team	8		9 MSB G8 B	3.23%	2.78%	2.94%			Freshman	1575
ickens	Thomas	Male	Smith Station High School	8		9 MSB G8 B	96.77%	97.22%	97.06%			Freshman	1020
Diercks	Matthew	Male	Spain Park Mountain Bike Club	8		9 MSB G8 A	64.86%	97.06%	63.89%			Freshman	1140
imler	Luke	Male	Hewitt Trussville	8		9 MSB G8 A	21.62%	32.35%	52.78%			Freshman	1311
Dunn	Dylan	Male	Oak Mountain High School	8		9 MSB G8 A	59.46%	73.53%	77.78%			Freshman	1107
haleb	Lauren	Female	Randolph School	8		9 MSG G8		100.00%	100.00%			Freshman	1337
idley	Jon Edward	Male	Vestavia Hills	8		9 MSB G8 B			82.35%			Freshman	695
Graham	Tanner	Male	Spain Park Mountain Bike Club	8		9 MSB G8 B	61.29%	50.00%		72.73%		Freshman	1134
Greene	Christopher	Male	Hewitt Trussville	8		9 MSB G8 A	54.05%	52.94%	61.11%			Freshman	1144
iriffin	William	Male	Auburn High School	8		9 MSB G8 B		63.89%	64.71%			Freshman	1111
Groat	Ethan	Male	Gulf Coast Composite	8		9 MSB G8 B	83.87%	80.56%	94.12%			Freshman	1055
landy	Jacob	Male	Grissom Tigers Mountain Bike Team	8		9 MSB G8 A	16.22%	20.59%	25.00%			Freshman	1421
lardee	Cooper	Male	Auburn High School	8		9 MSB G8 B		19.44%	5.88%			Freshman	1477
lulsey	Landon	Male	Fort Payne	8		9 MSB G8 A	86.49%	94.12%	80.56%			Freshman	1018
lunter	Mason	Male	Gulf Coast Composite	8		9 MSB G8 B	16.13%	41.67%	26.47%			Freshman	1452
smail	zaid	Male	Hoover Bucs	8		9 MSB G8 B			23.53%			Freshman	894
ohns	Jackson	Male	Hewitt Trussville	8		9 MSB G8 A	100.00%		94.44%			Freshman	951
ohnson	Les	Male	Gulf Coast Composite	8		9 MSB G8 A	5.41%	2.94%	2.78%			Freshman	1564
ing	Aiden	Male	Hoover Bucs	8		9 MSB G8 B	45.16%	27.78%	35.29%			Freshman	1358
inott	David	Male	Red Mountain Composite	8		9 MSB G8 A	56.76%	47.06%	30.56%			Freshman	1311
eamon	Jase	Male	Hewitt Trussville	8		9 MSB G8 B	19.35%	30.56%	17.65%			Freshman	1421
ee	Zoe	Female	Jacksonville High School	8		9 MSG G8	55.56%	60.00%	55.56%			Freshman	1463
eggett	Connor	Male	Buckhorn High School	8		9 MSB G8 B	67.74%	66.67%	73.53%			Freshman	1065
ittlefield	Kell	Male	Hewitt Trussville	8		9 MSB G8 B	12.90%	16.67%	75.55% 38.24%			Freshman	1421
ovin	James	Male	Hewitt Trussville	8		9 MSB G8 A	78.38%	91.18%	38.24% 91.67%			Freshman	1013
				8			/8.38% 		52.94%				1013
Martin	Julian	Male	Vestavia Hills	8)	9 MSB G8 B		69.44%	52.94%	51.52%	57.89%	Freshman	114/

<yellow highlight> indicates a rider that has advanced a category due to race results

ALABAMA CPT for MIDDLE SCHOOL Spring 2020

				2019 Grade		2019 Category	Race #2	Race #3	Race #4	Race #5	Overall	2020	Points
Last Name	First Name	Sex	2019 Team Name	(Last Year)		•	Percentile		Percentile	Percentile	Percentile	Category	Overall
McClendon	Riley	Male	Red Mountain Composite	8		9 MSB G8 B	48.39%		32.35%	42.42%		Freshman	1292
McConnell	Austin	Male	Lee County Composite Team	8	;	9 MSB G8 B	77.42%	72.22%			92.11%	Freshman	696
McCord	Emma	Female	Oak Mountain High School	8	;	9 MSG G8	100.00%	80.00%	88.89%	77.78%	80.00%	Freshman	1399
McDanal	Eric	Male	Tuscaloosa Mountain Flyers Composite	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	8.11%	5.88%	5.56%	11.11%	7.89%	Freshman	1524
Morrison	Bryer	Male	Etowah County Composite Team	8	}	9 MSB G8 A	27.03%	38.24%	27.78%	36.11%	26.32%	Freshman	1325
Nelson	Cayden	Male	Cheaha mountain bike racing team composite	8	}	9 MSB G8 A	2.70%	11.76%	36.11%	2.78%		Freshman	1547
Obermaier	Emma	Female	The Donoho School	8	;	9 MSG G8	44.44%	40.00%	33.33%		30.00%	Freshman	1517
Perry	John Larkin	Male	The Donoho School	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	91.89%	70.59%	97.22%	94.44%	81.58%	Freshman	1028
Perry	Trent	Male	Shelby County Composite Team	8	}	9 MSB G8 A	29.73%	50.00%	58.33%	30.56%	36.84%	Freshman	1290
Pettis	Tucker	Male	Auburn High School	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	24.32%	26.47%	8.33%	16.67%	15.79%	Freshman	1441
Posey	Nolan	Male	Hewitt Trussville	8	;	9 MSB G8 B	51.61%	44.44%	55.88%	60.61%	47.37%	Freshman	1206
Powers	Brian	Male	Hoover Bucs	8	;	9 MSB G8 B	41.94%	55.56%	44.12%	66.67%	44.74%	Freshman	1218
Prady	Drew	Male	Shelby County Composite Team	8	;	9 MSB G8 B	74.19%	86.11%	85.29%	90.91%	73.68%	Freshman	1063
Rigg	Riley	Male	Hewitt Trussville	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	32.43%	55.88%	41.67%	77.78%	47.37%	Freshman	1210
Roden	Lily	Female	Cheaha mountain bike racing team composite	8	;	9 MSG G8	88.89%	90.00%	66.67%	66.67%	60.00%	Freshman	1423
Rusch	Gray	Male	Oak Mountain High School	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	35.14%	23.53%	19.44%	33.33%	21.05%	Freshman	1367
Saunders	Charlie	Male	Vestavia Hills	8	;	9 MSB G8 B	54.84%	47.22%	70.59%	78.79%	55.26%	Freshman	1164
Scroggins	Max	Male	Shelby County Composite Team	8	;	9 MSB G8 B	70.97%	38.89%	50.00%	48.48%	42.11%	Freshman	1237
Simmons	Turner	Male	Huntsville High School	8	;	9 MSB G8 B	9.68%	11.11%	8.82%	39.39%	10.53%	Freshman	1459
Spooner	Benjamin	Male	Vestavia Hills	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	37.84%	64.71%	38.89%	38.89%	42.11%	Freshman	1268
Standridge	Griffin	Male	Hoover Bucs	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	97.30%	67.65%	100.00%	80.56%	78.95%	Freshman	1046
Stockton	Mitchell	Male	Lee County Composite Team	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	72.97%	88.24%	66.67%	61.11%	63.16%	Freshman	1106
Surtees	Ward	Male	Hoover Bucs	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	81.08%	76.47%	88.89%		92.11%	Freshman	996
Thompson	Hunter	Male	Pelham High School	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	13.51%	8.82%	13.89%	22.22%	13.16%	Freshman	1454
Thornton	Katie	Female	Lee County Composite Team	8	;	9 MSG G8	22.22%	20.00%			100.00%	Freshman	980
Thornton	Logan	Male	Northwest Alabama Composite Team	8	;	9 MSB G8 B	64.52%	58.33%	58.82%	57.58%	52.63%	Freshman	1172
Tofil	Ryan	Male	Vestavia Hills	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	62.16%	61.76%	47.22%	58.33%	52.63%	Freshman	1170
Waldo	Gavin	Male	Hewitt Trussville	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	89.19%	82.35%	83.33%	75.00%	73.68%	Freshman	1054
Warren	Noah	Male	Red Mountain Composite	8	;	9 MSB G8 A		/*/	11.11%	8.33%	89.47%	Freshman	1001
Wilkinson	lan	Male	Auburn High School	8	}	9 MSB G8 A	75.68%	100.00%		55.56%	73.68%	Freshman	1054
Willenbrock	Josh	Male	Hoover Bucs	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	83.78%		86.11%	88.89%	94.74%	Freshman	994
Willenbrock	Zach	Male	Hoover Bucs	8	;	9 MSB G8 A	94.59%	79.41%	69.44%	86.11%	71.05%	Freshman	1059
Worthy	Will	Male	Huntsville High School	8	;	9 MSB G8 B	29.03%	22.22%	14.71%	18.18%	18.42%	Freshman	1431
Wyatt	Kaleb	Male	Cheaha mountain bike racing team composite	8	}	9 MSB G8 B	6.45%	8.33%	11.76%	27.27%	7.89%	Freshman	1472
York	Peyton	Male	Huntsville High School	8	}	9 MSB G8 A	48.65%	35.29%	55.56%	47.22%	44.74%	Freshman	1238
Zellmer	Luke	Male	Hoover Bucs	8		9 MSB G8 B	22.58%	52.78%	47.06%			Freshman	1295